OP \$240,00 30323

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Togo's Franchised Eateries LLC		103/16/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Togo's Eateries, Inc.	
Street Address:	18 North San Pedro Street	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95110	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3032350	ENDLESS COMBINATIONS
Registration Number:	3352977	FUEL FOR YOUR FIRE
Registration Number:	2263286	TOGO'S
Registration Number:	2431672	TOGO'S
Registration Number:	3316277	TOGO'S
Registration Number:	3328525	TOGO'S
Registration Number:	1264395	TOGO'S
Registration Number:	2429998	TOGO'S GREAT SANDWICHES
Registration Number:	2429999	TOGO'S GREAT SANDWICHES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)420-2201

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: IPDocketing-DC@dicksteinshapiro.com

Correspondent Name: Stephanie K. Wade

TRADEMARK REEL: 004170 FRAME: 0593

900157504

Address Line 2: Dickst	1825 Eye Street, NW Dickstein Shapiro LLP Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T3001.0000		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephanie K. Wade		
Signature:	/Stephanie K. Wade/		
Date:	03/19/2010		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Executed Assignment#pag source=Executed Assignment#pag			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004170 FRAME: 0594

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Togo's Franchised Eateries LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having its principal place of business at 18 North San Pedro Street, San Jose, California 95110 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), has adopted and used the marks as shown in Schedule A (hereinafter "Marks") and is the owner of the registrations of the marks shown in Schedule A as shown by the records in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter "Registrations"); and

WHEREAS, Togo's Eateries, Inc., a California corporation having its principal place of business at 18 North San Pedro Street, San Jose, California 95110 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in and to, and to the use of, said Marks and the goodwill symbolized thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby mutually acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest in and to, and to the use of said Marks, together with the goodwill symbolized thereby, said Registrations, and the right to recover damages for any past infringement of said Marks.

TOGO'S FRANCHISED EATERIES LLC

Ву:	wan Koch
Name: Title:	SUSAN KOTH

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) ss COUNTY OF)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 16th day of March, 2010.

GINA MARIA MCCALL
Commission # 1879119
Notary Public - California
Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expires Feb 2, 2014

My Commission Expires:

FEB. 2,2014

[SEAL]

Schedule A

Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
ENDLESS COMBINATIONS	3,032,350	December 20, 2005
FUEL FOR YOUR FIRE	3,352,977	December 11, 2007
TOGO'S	2,263,286	July 20, 1999
TOGO'S	2,431,672	February 27, 2001
TOGO'S & Sandwich Surfer Design	3,316,277	October 23, 2007
TOGO'S & Sandwich Surfer Design (in color)	3,328,525	November 6, 2007
TOGO'S & Design	1,264,395	January 17, 1984
TOGO'S GREAT SANDWICHES & Design	2,429,998	February 20, 2001
TOGO'S GREAT SANDWICHES & Design (in color)	2,429,999	February 20, 2001

RECORDED: 03/19/2010

DSMDB-2756686v01

TRADEMARK REEL: 004170 FRAME: 0596